dividend per share x 100
earnings per share, adjusted for share issues 1)

cash flow per share =
cash flow from operating activities

average number of shares, adjusted for share
issues 1)

effective dividend
yield, % =

dividend per share
x 100share quotation at 31 december, adjusted for

share issues

p/e ratio of shares =
share quotation at 31 december, adjusted for
share issues

earnings per share, adjusted for share issues 1)

share quotation at 31
december = share quotation on the balance sheet date

highest share price
during the period = highest price of the company’s shares during

the period

Lowest share price
during the period = Lowest price of the company’s shares during

the period

average share price
over the period = share turnover in euro terms divided by the

number of shares traded during the period

share turnover = Quantitative share turnover, adjusted for share
issues

Market capitalization at
31 december =

Number of shares multiplied by the quotation
for the respective share series on the balance
sheet date

Definition of per-share data

1) Without the own shares owned by the company

42 STOCKMANN ANNUAL REPORT 2011

seLected fiNaNciaL stateMeNts

Key figures

2011 2010 2009 2008 2007

Revenue eUR mill. 2 005.3 1 821.9 1 698.5 1 878.7 1 398.2

change on the previous year % 10.1 7.3 -9.6 34.4 7.5

operating profit eUR mill. 70.1 88.8 85.1 121.9 125.2

change on the previous year % -21.0 4.4 -30.2 -2.6 -3.4

share of revenue % 3.5 4.9 5.0 6.5 9.0

profit before taxes eUR mill. 35.7 74.2 61.1 71.7 119.4

change on the previous year % -51.9 21.5 -14.9 -39.9 -7.4

share of revenue % 1.8 4.1 3.6 3.8 8.5

share capital eUR mill. 143.7 142.3 142.2 123.4 112.2

series a eUR mill. 61.3 61.3 61.3 53.2 49.1

series b eUR mill. 82.4 81.0 80.9 70.2 63.1

dividends* eUR mill. 35.9 58.3 51.2 38.0 75.2

Return on equity % 3.5 9.0 7.0 6.1 15.2

Return on capital employed % 4.1 5.8 5.8 8.3 12.1

capital employed eUR mill. 1 715.7 1 668.5 1 551.0 1 481.7 1 047.2

capital turnover rate 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.3

inventories rate 3.9 3.8 4.9 4.4 4.3

equity ratio % 42.2 43.1 44.1 39.0 32.6

Net gearing % 95.3 87.7 72.2 107.6 146.9

investment in fixed assets eUR mill. 66.0 165.4 152.8 182.3 977.4

share of net turnover % 3.3 9.1 9.0 9.7 69.9

interest-bearing debtors eUR mill. 45.6 41.4 44.5 52.2 98.8

interest-bearing liabilities eUR mill. 862.5 813.3 789.2 775.7 905.6

interest-bearing net debt eUR mill. 783.7 735.1 568.3 688.2 773.6

total assets eUR mill. 2 062.7 2 053.8 1 925.7 1 764.1 1 823.7

staff expenses eUR mill. 390.0 361.9 327.4 350.5 224.1

share of net turnover % 19.4 19.9 19.3 18.7 16.0

personnel, average persons 15 964 15 165 14 656 15 669 11 161

Net turnover per person eUR thousands 125.6 120.1 115.9 119.9 125.3

operating profit per person eUR thousands 4.4 5.9 5.8 7.8 11.2

staff expenses per person eUR thousands 24.4 23.9 22.3 22.4 20.1

* Board’s proposal to the AGM. According to the proposal, a dividend of EUR 0.50 per share will be paid.
 2008 and 2009 restated due to an error.

profit before taxes = operating profit + financial income less
financial expenses

Return on equity, % =
profit for the period x 100
equity + minority interest
(average over the year)

Return on capital
employed, % =

profit before taxes + interest and other
financial expenses x 100
capital employed

capital employed =
total assets less deferred tax liability and
other non-interest-bearing liabilities (average
over the year)

capital turnover rate =